	~	ORIGINAL			
-2 -		83	Strategic Alliances with Re/Com, Cisco and Siemens 838 Village Way, Suite 1200, Palm Harbor, Florida 34683		
	ISG-Telecom				
	Consultants		·		
"тс	TAL CLEC SOLUTIONS"				
	<u>VIA AIRBORNE EXPRESS</u>	DEPOSIT D134**	DATE MAY 1 0 1999	99 SERVICE	
	May 7, 1999	1101		MAIL ROOM	
	Florida Public Service Commission Division of Communications Certificate of Compliance Section 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866			MISSION MISSION 48	
	Re:\WAMnet Communications, Inc Application for Authority 990581.TX				
	Dear Sir or Madam,				
AFA APP CAF CMU CTR EAG	Enclosed are an original and six copies of WAMnet Communications, Inc.'s. Application for Authority to provide Local Exchange Service within the State of Florida ("Application"), including the companies proposed Tariff and \$250.00 filing fee. This Application is filed in accordance with the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission, Chapter 25-24, Section 25-24.810, and PSC/CMU 8 (11/95). Pursuant to the enclosed motion for Protective Order, please note that WAMnet Communications, Inc.'s financial statements are enclosed under seal.				
LEG MAS OPC RRR 8EC WAW OTH	Questions concerning this Applicati	on may be address Che			
W	AMNET ENTERPRISE, INC. PH. 407-392-9422 123 NW. 13TH ST., SUITE 214-12 BOCA RATON, FL 33432		DATE	2987 5-4-83	
PAY TO THE ORDER OF	Florder Public Sem	ice Commis	DATE	\$ 250 m	
FOR CLEC	Washington Mutual Washington Mutual Washington Mutual Bank, FA Boca Raton/Del Mar Financial Center 1712 22191 Powerline Road Boca Raton, FI 33433 24 hour Customer Sentce	DOCUMENT N	UMBER-DATE	DOLLARS DE	

₩***00298?**₩*3

- 1

ł

 $\|$

. =



Strategic Alliances with Re/Com, Cisco and Siemens 838 Village Way, Suite 1200, Palm Harbor, Florida 34683

Consultants

"TOTAL CLEC SOLUTIONS"

VIA AIRBORNE EXPRESS

DEPOSIT

DATE MAY 1 0 1999

MAILROOM IO AM á 8

May 7, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Communications Certificate of Compliance Section 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866

Re:\ WAMnet Communications, Inc.- Application for Authority

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed are an original and six copies of WAMnet Communications, Inc.'s. Application for Authority to provide Local Exchange Service within the State of Florida ("Application"), including the companies proposed Tariff and \$250.00 filing fee. This Application is filed in accordance with the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission, Chapter 25-24, Section 25-24.810, and PSC/CMU 8 (11/95). Pursuant to the enclosed motion for Protective Order, please note that WAMnet Communications, Inc.'s financial statements are enclosed under seal.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by file stamping and returning to the address above.

Questions concerning this Application may be addressed to me.

Joseph Isaacs, President/CEO

Check received with filing and forwardard to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal for deposit, for a positive copy of check to Fiscal for a fiscal of a posit.



Initials of person who forwarded check:

Phone: (727) 738-5553 Facsimile: (727) 738-5554 E-Mail: info@isg-telecom.com www.isg-telecom.com

ISP to ISP/CLEC Turn-Key Solutions, REIT to REIT/CLEC Turn-Key Solutions, Business Case Models, Tariffs, Interconnect Agreements, Equipment Selection & Deployments, VolP Networks, Full Back-Office Implementations, Leasing and Telecom Infrastructure Funding, General Telecom Consulting